

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***WRIT PETITION NO.7884 OF 2010
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.782 OF 2015***

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited .. Petitioner
Versus
Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Company Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents

***WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3786 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3787 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3790 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3791 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3792 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3793 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3795 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3796 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.3797 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.9798 OF 2021***

Mr.Shyam C. Arora (through VA) a/w Ms.Neeta Masurkar a/w Mr.Diptendu Bose & Ms.Bhavna Nirban for the petitioners in WP/7884/2010 and WP/9798/2021.

Mr.Rahul Sinha i/by DSK Legal for respondent-MSEDCL.

Ms.Shilpa Kapil for respondent no.1-MERC.

Mr.N.K. Rajpurohit, AGP for the respondent-State in WP/7884/2010.

Smt. R.A.Salunkhe, AGP for the respondent-State in WP/3786/2012.

Ms.K.N.Solunke, AGP for the respondent-State in WP/3787/2012.

*CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
JITENDRA JAIN, JJ.*

DATE : 1st February 2024

PC.:-

. All the writ petitions be fixed for final hearing on 7th March
2024 at 3.30 p.m.

JITENDRA JAIN, J.

A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.