

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3786 OF 2012

Venkateshwara Hatcheries Private Limited (pdrc..PETITIONER
Divison), Through Subodh P. Dandawate

V/S

Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory CommissionRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3787 OF 2012

Venky's (india) Limited, Through Shri. S.PETITIONER
Kadam

V/S

Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory CommissionRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3790 OF 2012

Venkateshwara Hatcheries Private Limited (pdrc..PETITIONER
Divison), Through Subodh P. Dandawate

V/S

Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory CommissionRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3791 OF 2012

Venky's (india) Limited, Through Shri. S.

Kannan

V/S

Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory CommissionRESPONDENT

And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3792 OF 2012

Venky's (india) Limited, Through Shri. S.PETITIONER

Kannan

V/S

Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory CommissionRESPONDENT

And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3793 OF 2012

Venky's (india) Limited, Through Shri. S.PETITIONER

Kannan

V/S

Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory CommissionRESPONDENT

And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3795 OF 2012

Venkateshwara Hatcheries Private Limited,PETITIONER

Thorough Subodh P. Dandawate

V/S

Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory CommissionRESPONDENT

And Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3796 OF 2012
....PETITIONER

Venky's (india) Ltd, Through Shri. S. KannanPETITIONER
V/S
Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory CommissionRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3797 OF 2012

Venkateshwara Hatcheries Private Limited,PETITIONER
Thorough Subodh P. Dandawate
V/S
Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory CommissionRESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 9798 OF 2021

The Divisional Engineer Telecom, Through Sub...PETITIONER
Divisional Engineer (legal)
V/S
The Superintending Engineer, Maharashtra StateRESPONDENT
Electricity Distribution Company Ltd.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ
DATE : 5th February, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 12/02/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)